



News Release

August 2, 2023 Yanmar America Corporation

Yanmar Opens Regional Distribution Center in Washington



Yanmar has opened a new Regional Distribution Center in Seattle, WA.

Lakewood, WA (August 2, 2023) – Yanmar America Corporation, a leading provider of tractors, UTVs and industrial equipment, proudly announces the opening of its brandnew Regional Distribution Center (RDC) in Lakewood, WA. As the second step in Yanmar's nationwide rollout plan, the 46,000 square foot facility will serve Pacific Northwest dealers, including those in Alaska, with seamless access via the strategic Seattle Port. Yanmar's newest RDC is poised to enhance the dealer-customer experience by ensuring a comprehensive product lineup and expedited product delivery times for customers.

The newly constructed center will distribute Yanmar's versatile, high-quality YM, YT and SA series tractors and the company's Bull and Brahma series UTVs as well as a wide range of attachments. This is expected to streamline dealer operations by minimizing the necessity to maintain high inventory levels on-site. Simultaneously, it will substantially reduce lead times for product delivery to customers, ensuring prompt order fulfillment. The center's improved inventory management and expedited delivery processes aim to enhance overall operational efficiency for both dealers and customers.

"We are excited to introduce our new Regional Distribution Center in Lakewood," said Jon Richardson, Director of Yanmar America's Rural Lifestyle Division. "This facility represents a significant milestone in our commitment to providing exceptional service and support to our valued dealers and customers in the Pacific Northwest region. The RDC will enable us to offer a wide range of top-quality equipment and implements, ensuring that our customers have access to the tools they need to for success."

Deliveries to the center commenced on July 11, 2023, with shipments to dealers scheduled to begin on July 17, 2023.

With the opening of this state-of-the-art facility, Yanmar continues to reinforce its commitment to excellence and innovation in the agricultural equipment industry, supporting dealers and customers in achieving their goals.

About Yanmar America Corporation

Yanmar America Corporation, located in Adairsville, GA, is the regional headquarters of Yanmar Holdings Co., Ltd. a global company based in Osaka, Japan. Yanmar was established in 1912, and in 1933 became the world's first manufacturer to develop a practical small diesel engine. Today, Yanmar is a recognized leader in the design and manufacturing of advanced performance diesel engines and diesel-powered equipment, as well as gas engine-based energy systems. Yanmar America Corporation is located at 101 International Parkway, Adairsville, GA 30103. For more information, please visit yanmar.com/us.

Note: Information contained in the news release is valid at the time of publication and may differ from the most recently available information.

Inquiries

Corporate Marketing, Yanmar America Corporation yanmarmarketing-ya@yanmar.com